

ØITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4110 OF 2009

CREDENTIAL STOCK BROCKERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment)

With Civil Appeal No.4111 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgement and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepika Vijay Shawney,Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

The civil appeals are disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4110 OF 2009

Credential Stock Brokers Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Securities and Exchange Board of India

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.4111 of 2009

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

After the passing of the impugned order, the matter has been settled. The civil appeals, accordingly, stand disposed of in terms of the Settlement entered by and between the parties.

.....J.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
March 26, 2010.